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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СУХОВ Станислав МОО  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000 -24 0 7
ЛЕНУАР Вадим МОО  V  V  V  3  2  1 0.500 3 18 3
АЮГОВ Вячеслав МОО  V  0  3  V  0  V 0.500 -3 15 5
КИСЕЛЕВ Максим МОО  V  3  V  0  3  V 0.500 3 18 3
УСТИНОВ Егор КЛГ  V  V  3 V1  3  V 0.667 5 19 2
БАРИНОВ Дмитрий НИЖ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 24 1
ПАНУС Олег СПБ  V  V  3  3  3  1 0.333 1 18 6

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПАЛАС Лука МОС  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 11 23 2
РУДНИЧЕНКО Глеб НИЖ  0  2  0  2  2  V 0.167 -11 10 6
СТОЛЯРОВ Сергей УЛЬ  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 23 2
ШУТОВ Василий МОС  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 12 22 1
ЮНУСОВ Ринат НИЖ  1  V  3  2  V V3 0.500 0 17 4
СЕЛЮТИН Роман СПБ  3  V  1  1  2  3 0.167 -8 14 5
КОЛОБАШКИН Степан МОО  1  1  0  0  1  V 0.167 -15 7 7

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОРОЛЕВ Федор МОО V3 V  V  2  V  V 0.833 10 21 2
ТАРАННИКОВ Алексей ПСК  2  V  V  1 V3  V 0.667 4 18 3
НИКИТИН Андрей МОС  1  2  3  2  1  1 0.000 -14 10 7
АНУРЬЕВ Илья МОО  1  2  V  2  3  2 0.167 -9 14 6
ЧЕРНЫШЕВ Василий ИВА  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 24 1
БЛИСТУНОВ Олег КЛГ  0  1  V  V  2  V 0.500 -2 15 4
ДЕНИСОВ Данила НИЖ  3  2  V  V  1  2 0.333 -3 16 5

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БРАЙКО Дмитрий МОО  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 12 23 2
ГУШЕВ Данила НИЖ  2  3  0  2  3 V2 0.167 -8 12 6
ОВЧИННИКОВ Матвей МОС  1  V  0  V  1  3 0.333 -6 13 5
ДЕМЧУК Иван МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 24 1
ЛАТИПОВ Темур НИЖ  0  V  0  2  2  1 0.167 -12 9 7
ПАТЕЕВ Эльдар МОС  1  V  V  3 V3  1 0.500 -2 16 4
АКУЛОВИЧ Валерий КЛГ  3  0  V  1  V  V 0.500 1 16 3

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ШАРИПОВ Никита МОО  V  V  0  V  0  0 0.500 -2 12 4
ЕРМАКОВ Александр МОО  1  3  1  V  3  2 0.167 -8 14 7
ГОРДЕЙЧИК Артем МОО  2  V  0  3  2  V 0.333 -5 15 5
ТИМОХИН Семен НИЖ  V  V  V  V  3  3 0.667 12 22 2
АКСЮТИЧЕВ Марк КЛГ  2  2  V  1  0  V 0.333 -9 13 6
УТКИН Никита ЛЕН  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 24 1
КРАСАВИН Лев МОС V1  V  1  V  3  3 0.500 -1 16 3
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СТРУГОВ Дмитрий НИЖ  V V3 V3 V2 0  V 0.833 4 16 2
СЕРГЕЕВ Тимофей МОО  3  2  3  3  0  1 0.000 -11 12 7
КРЫЛОВ Илья СПБ  2  V  V  V  3  V 0.667 8 21 3
ЯБЛОКОВ Святослав НИЖ  1  V  0  0  1 V2 0.333 -11 8 5
КОЗИНОВ Максим МОО  1  V  3  V  1 V3 0.500 1 16 4
САМСОНОВ Матвей МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1
СОСКОВ Вадим КЛГ  1 V3 1  1  2  2 0.167 -8 10 6

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КРУГЛИК Антон МОС  V  V  3  2  V  1 0.500 -2 18 5
ГУБАНОВ Данила МОО  3  0  2  0  1  2 0.000 -16 8 7
ГРЯЗНОВ Данила ВЛА  3  V  3  V  V  1 0.500 3 19 3
ХОВРИН Даниил МОС  V  V  V  V  3  3 0.667 5 22 2
РОМАНОВ Глеб НИЖ  V  V  1  1  V  0 0.500 -3 14 6
ГРИШИН Вячеслав КЛГ  2  V  3  V  3  V 0.500 1 20 4
ШИЛО Дмитрий ЛЕН  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 12 23 1

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУЗНЕЦОВ Павел МОС  2  V  2  3  2  2 0.167 -5 15 6
ПОНОМАРЕНКО Федор НИЖ  V  V  1  V  2  3 0.500 0 18 4
ЛУНИН Александр КЛГ  0  2  2  0  2  1 0.000 -17 7 7
КУЗНЕЦОВ Сергей МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 24 1
ОВЕЯН Левон МОО  V  3  V  1  3  2 0.333 -2 17 5
ЗАХАРОВ Артем ПСК  V V3 V  3  V  V 0.833 8 22 2
ГИМАЕВ Александр ИВА  V  V  V  3  V  1 0.667 4 20 3

Группа № 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУЧУК Никита МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 24 1
ФЕДОРОВ Денис ПСК  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 23 2
ЛАРИН Иван МОО  3  2  3  V  V  V 0.500 4 20 3
МАТУШКИН Иван МОС  0  0  V  V  3  V 0.500 -3 15 4
ЖИТНИКОВ Данила НИЖ  1  1  2  1  2  V 0.167 -10 11 6
МАЙОРОВ Андрей КЛГ  0  1  1  V V3  V 0.500 -6 13 5
СМИРНОВ Данила ВЛА  3  0  1  2  2  2 0.000 -14 10 7

Группа № 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЕФИМОВ Даниил МОС  0  V  2  V  3  V 0.500 2 17 4
КАШАЕВ Роман МОО  V  V  0  V  V  V 0.833 9 20 1
РАЗОВ Олег НИЖ  2  1  3  V  V  3 0.333 0 17 5
НЕВЕРДИНОВ Артемий МОС  V  V  V  V  V  0 0.833 9 20 1
МАМАКИН Дмитрий МОО  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000 -24 0 7
ПОЛЯКОВ Алексей КЛГ  V  3  1  2  V  3 0.333 -2 17 6
ТИМОФЕЕВ Даниил СПБ  1  3  V  V  V  V 0.667 6 20 3
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Группа № 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СТЕПАНОВ Кирилл МОО  2  V  V  V  0  V 0.667 2 18 4
ЧЕБОТАЕВ Александр СПБ  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 12 23 2
МАРИЧЕВ Егор КЛГ  2  3  V  1  1  V 0.333 -5 15 5
КОВИН Антон МОО  3  0  3  3  1  3 0.000 -11 13 7
ХАПЕРСКИЙ Федор МОС  1  V  V  V  1  V 0.667 3 18 3
ПЕТРОВ Максим НИЖ  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 22 1
МУХИН Егор ИВА  2  0  1  V  0  0 0.167 -16 7 6

Группа № 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГРИШИН Данила МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 24 1
КЛЕОПАТРОВ Илья СПБ  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 23 2
БОГРАД Павел МОС  3  1  2  V  V  3 0.333 0 17 5
РУССУ Иван МОО  1  3 V3  V  V  1 0.500 -1 16 4
БОХОНЧИК Игорь СПБ  1  2  1  1  3  0 0.000 -16 8 7
ЛЕСИН Алексей НИЖ  1  1  1  2  V  2 0.167 -12 11 6
УЛЬЯНОВ Данила ЛЕН  3  2  V  V  V  V 0.667 7 21 3

Группа № 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СИЛАЕВ Артем МОО  1  2  V  V  V  2 0.500 3 17 4
АЛИЕВ Руслан МОО  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 14 23 2
ЖУКОВ Матвей МОО  V  1  V  V  V  1 0.667 4 18 3
КРИВИХИН Егор КЛГ  0  1  1  1  V  2 0.167 -13 9 6
МОРОЗОВ Ярослав ЛЕН  2  1  3 V3  V  0 0.333 -7 13 5
МАТВЕЕВ Тимофей НИЖ  0  1  0  3  3  0 0.000 -17 7 7
АНДРОНОВ Кирилл МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 24 1

Группа № 14
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АКСЕНОВ Глеб МОО  1  1  V  V  V  1 0.500 -6 15 4
ЧЕБОТАРЕВ Антон МОО  V  V  V  V  V  2 0.833 8 22 2
МИТРОФАНОВ Владисла МОО  V  3  2  V  V  1 0.500 -1 18 3
КОГУН Дмитрий МОО  3  1  V  V  1  1 0.333 -7 14 6
КУРОЧКИН Глеб ЛЕН  3  2  3  3  1  3 0.000 -9 15 7
БУГЛАЕВ Данила УЛЬ  3  3  3  V  V  2 0.333 1 19 5
ИЛЮШИН Павел МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 24 1

Группа № 15
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ХАЙРОВ Всеволод МОО  1  1  V  3  1  1 0.167 -11 11 7
ФИЛАТОВ Даниил ЛЕН  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 10 23 1
САЛТЫКОВ Иван КЛГ  V  3  V  2  V  2 0.500 5 19 3
БИРЮКОВ Ярослав МОО  2  2  0  V  V  3 0.333 -7 15 6
ГИРФАНОВ Эльдар МОС  V  0  V  3  2  3 0.333 -5 16 5
МАКШАЕВ Ростислав НИЖ  V  V  1  3  V  0 0.500 -2 16 4
ПОЛЯКОВ Михаил ВЛА  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 23 1
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Группа № 16
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПЧЁЛКИН Александр МОО  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000 -23 1 7
МАРТЬЯНОВ Вадим НИЖ  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 14 23 1
ШИНДИН Павел ЛЕН  V  1  1  3  V  2 0.333 -3 15 6
КАЛИНИН Иван МОО  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 22 2
ЛЬГОВСКИЙ Лев КЛГ  V  2  V  3  1  V 0.500 1 18 4
БОГОВСКИЙ Богдан ПСК  V  V  2  1 V3  V 0.667 3 18 3
РАССАДНЕВ Артем ВЛА  V  0  V  3  3  2 0.333 -2 16 5

Группа № 17
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АСОНОВ Сергей МОО  1  0  2  V  1  2 0.167 -12 10 6
НИКИТИН Максим МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 24 1
КАНАЕВ Иван МОО  V  3  V  V  2  3 0.500 5 20 4
БЕЛОВ Иван ЛЕН  V  1  2  V  V  V 0.667 5 19 2
АГАПОВ Александр КЛГ  2  1  1  1  0  1 0.000 -18 6 7
РОЩИН Константин МОС  V  3  V  2  V  3 0.500 5 20 4
СМИРНОВ Никита ВЛА  V  1  V  1  V  V 0.667 1 18 3

Группа № 18
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ  2  1  2  V  3 0.200 -7 12 6
КОЗАК Артем СПБ  V  1  V  V  2 0.600 2 15 3
ВАРИН  Георгий МОС  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 12 19 1
КУЛЬЧИЦКИЙ Матвей НИЖ  V  0  0  V  1 0.400 -8 9 4
ЕВСЕЕВ Дмитрий МОО  3  3  1  3  V 0.200 -5 14 5
БОРОДУЛИН Александр ЛЕН  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 6 19 2
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ранг фамилия и имя субъе п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 САМСОНОВ Матвей МОС 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован
2 АНДРОНОВ Кирилл МОС 1.000 16 24 квалифицирован
3 ДЕМЧУК Иван МОО 1.000 15 24 квалифицирован
3 БАРИНОВ Дмитрий НИЖ 1.000 15 24 квалифицирован
5 ИЛЮШИН Павел МОС 1.000 14 24 квалифицирован
5 КУЧУК Никита МОС 1.000 14 24 квалифицирован
5 НИКИТИН Максим МОО 1.000 14 24 квалифицирован
5 ЧЕРНЫШЕВ Василий ИВА 1.000 14 24 квалифицирован
9 УТКИН Никита ЛЕН 1.000 13 24 квалифицирован

10 ГРИШИН Данила МОО 1.000 12 24 квалифицирован
10 КУЗНЕЦОВ Сергей МОС 1.000 12 24 квалифицирован
12 ФЕДОРОВ Денис ПСК 0.833 15 23 квалифицирован
13 ПЕТРОВ Максим НИЖ 0.833 15 22 квалифицирован
14 АЛИЕВ Руслан МОО 0.833 14 23 квалифицирован
14 МАРТЬЯНОВ Вадим НИЖ 0.833 14 23 квалифицирован
16 БРАЙКО Дмитрий МОО 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
16 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Александр СПБ 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
16 ШИЛО Дмитрий ЛЕН 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
19 ШУТОВ Василий МОС 0.833 12 22 квалифицирован
20 ПАЛАС Лука МОС 0.833 11 23 квалифицирован
20 СТОЛЯРОВ Сергей УЛЬ 0.833 11 23 квалифицирован
22 КЛЕОПАТРОВ Илья СПБ 0.833 10 23 квалифицирован
22 ПОЛЯКОВ Михаил ВЛА 0.833 10 23 квалифицирован
22 ФИЛАТОВ Даниил ЛЕН 0.833 10 23 квалифицирован
25 КАЛИНИН Иван МОО 0.833 10 22 квалифицирован
26 КОРОЛЕВ Федор МОО 0.833 10 21 квалифицирован
27 КАШАЕВ Роман МОО 0.833 9 20 квалифицирован
27 НЕВЕРДИНОВ Артемий МОС 0.833 9 20 квалифицирован
29 ЗАХАРОВ Артем ПСК 0.833 8 22 квалифицирован
29 ЧЕБОТАРЕВ Антон МОО 0.833 8 22 квалифицирован
31 СТРУГОВ Дмитрий НИЖ 0.833 4 16 квалифицирован
32 ВАРИН  Георгий МОС 0.800 12 19 квалифицирован
33 БОРОДУЛИН Александр ЛЕН 0.800 6 19 квалифицирован
34 ТИМОХИН Семен НИЖ 0.667 12 22 квалифицирован
35 КРЫЛОВ Илья СПБ 0.667 8 21 квалифицирован
36 УЛЬЯНОВ Данила ЛЕН 0.667 7 21 квалифицирован
37 ТИМОФЕЕВ Даниил СПБ 0.667 6 20 квалифицирован
38 ХОВРИН Даниил МОС 0.667 5 22 квалифицирован
39 БЕЛОВ Иван ЛЕН 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
39 УСТИНОВ Егор КЛГ 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
41 ГИМАЕВ Александр ИВА 0.667 4 20 квалифицирован
42 ЖУКОВ Матвей МОО 0.667 4 18 квалифицирован
42 ТАРАННИКОВ Алексей ПСК 0.667 4 18 квалифицирован
44 БОГОВСКИЙ Богдан ПСК 0.667 3 18 квалифицирован
44 ХАПЕРСКИЙ Федор МОС 0.667 3 18 квалифицирован
46 СТЕПАНОВ Кирилл МОО 0.667 2 18 квалифицирован
47 СМИРНОВ Никита ВЛА 0.667 1 18 квалифицирован
48 КОЗАК Артем СПБ 0.600 2 15 квалифицирован
49 КАНАЕВ Иван МОО 0.500 5 20 квалифицирован
49 РОЩИН Константин МОС 0.500 5 20 квалифицирован
51 САЛТЫКОВ Иван КЛГ 0.500 5 19 квалифицирован
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52 ЛАРИН Иван МОО 0.500 4 20 квалифицирован
53 ГРЯЗНОВ Данила ВЛА 0.500 3 19 квалифицирован
54 ЛЕНУАР Вадим МОО 0.500 3 18 квалифицирован
54 КИСЕЛЕВ Максим МОО 0.500 3 18 квалифицирован
56 СИЛАЕВ Артем МОО 0.500 3 17 квалифицирован
57 ЕФИМОВ Даниил МОС 0.500 2 17 квалифицирован
58 ГРИШИН Вячеслав КЛГ 0.500 1 20 квалифицирован
59 ЛЬГОВСКИЙ Лев КЛГ 0.500 1 18 квалифицирован
60 АКУЛОВИЧ Валерий КЛГ 0.500 1 16 квалифицирован
60 КОЗИНОВ Максим МОО 0.500 1 16 квалифицирован
62 ПОНОМАРЕНКО Федор НИЖ 0.500 0 18 квалифицирован
63 ЮНУСОВ Ринат НИЖ 0.500 0 17 квалифицирован
64 МИТРОФАНОВ Владисла МОО 0.500 -1 18 квалифицирован
65 КРАСАВИН Лев МОС 0.500 -1 16 квалифицирован
65 РУССУ Иван МОО 0.500 -1 16 квалифицирован
67 КРУГЛИК Антон МОС 0.500 -2 18 квалифицирован
68 МАКШАЕВ Ростислав НИЖ 0.500 -2 16 квалифицирован
68 ПАТЕЕВ Эльдар МОС 0.500 -2 16 квалифицирован
70 БЛИСТУНОВ Олег КЛГ 0.500 -2 15 квалифицирован
71 ШАРИПОВ Никита МОО 0.500 -2 12 квалифицирован
72 АЮГОВ Вячеслав МОО 0.500 -3 15 квалифицирован
72 МАТУШКИН Иван МОС 0.500 -3 15 квалифицирован
74 РОМАНОВ Глеб НИЖ 0.500 -3 14 квалифицирован
75 АКСЕНОВ Глеб МОО 0.500 -6 15 квалифицирован
76 МАЙОРОВ Андрей КЛГ 0.500 -6 13 квалифицирован
77 КУЛЬЧИЦКИЙ Матвей НИЖ 0.400 -8 9 квалифицирован
78 БУГЛАЕВ Данила УЛЬ 0.333 1 19 квалифицирован
79 ПАНУС Олег СПБ 0.333 1 18 квалифицирован
80 БОГРАД Павел МОС 0.333 0 17 квалифицирован
80 РАЗОВ Олег НИЖ 0.333 0 17 квалифицирован
82 ОВЕЯН Левон МОО 0.333 -2 17 квалифицирован
82 ПОЛЯКОВ Алексей КЛГ 0.333 -2 17 квалифицирован
84 РАССАДНЕВ Артем ВЛА 0.333 -2 16 квалифицирован
85 ДЕНИСОВ Данила НИЖ 0.333 -3 16 квалифицирован
86 ШИНДИН Павел ЛЕН 0.333 -3 15 квалифицирован
87 ГИРФАНОВ Эльдар МОС 0.333 -5 16 квалифицирован
88 ГОРДЕЙЧИК Артем МОО 0.333 -5 15 квалифицирован
88 МАРИЧЕВ Егор КЛГ 0.333 -5 15 квалифицирован
90 ОВЧИННИКОВ Матвей МОС 0.333 -6 13 квалифицирован
91 БИРЮКОВ Ярослав МОО 0.333 -7 15 квалифицирован
92 КОГУН Дмитрий МОО 0.333 -7 14 квалифицирован
93 МОРОЗОВ Ярослав ЛЕН 0.333 -7 13 квалифицирован
94 АКСЮТИЧЕВ Марк КЛГ 0.333 -9 13 квалифицирован
95 ЯБЛОКОВ Святослав НИЖ 0.333 -11 8 квалифицирован
96 ЕВСЕЕВ Дмитрий МОО 0.200 -5 14 квалифицирован
97 СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ 0.200 -7 12 квалифицирован
98 КУЗНЕЦОВ Павел МОС 0.167 -5 15 квалифицирован
99 ЕРМАКОВ Александр МОО 0.167 -8 14 квалифицирован
99 СЕЛЮТИН Роман СПБ 0.167 -8 14 квалифицирован

101 ГУШЕВ Данила НИЖ 0.167 -8 12 выбывший
102 СОСКОВ Вадим КЛГ 0.167 -8 10 выбывший
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103 АНУРЬЕВ Илья МОО 0.167 -9 14 выбывший
104 ЖИТНИКОВ Данила НИЖ 0.167 -10 11 выбывший
105 ХАЙРОВ Всеволод МОО 0.167 -11 11 выбывший
106 РУДНИЧЕНКО Глеб НИЖ 0.167 -11 10 выбывший
107 ЛЕСИН Алексей НИЖ 0.167 -12 11 выбывший
108 АСОНОВ Сергей МОО 0.167 -12 10 выбывший
109 ЛАТИПОВ Темур НИЖ 0.167 -12 9 выбывший
110 КРИВИХИН Егор КЛГ 0.167 -13 9 выбывший
111 КОЛОБАШКИН Степан МОО 0.167 -15 7 выбывший
112 МУХИН Егор ИВА 0.167 -16 7 выбывший
113 КУРОЧКИН Глеб ЛЕН 0.000 -9 15 выбывший
114 КОВИН Антон МОО 0.000 -11 13 выбывший
115 СЕРГЕЕВ Тимофей МОО 0.000 -11 12 выбывший
116 НИКИТИН Андрей МОС 0.000 -14 10 выбывший
116 СМИРНОВ Данила ВЛА 0.000 -14 10 выбывший
118 БОХОНЧИК Игорь СПБ 0.000 -16 8 выбывший
118 ГУБАНОВ Данила МОО 0.000 -16 8 выбывший
120 ЛУНИН Александр КЛГ 0.000 -17 7 выбывший
120 МАТВЕЕВ Тимофей НИЖ 0.000 -17 7 выбывший
122 АГАПОВ Александр КЛГ 0.000 -18 6 выбывший
123 ПЧЁЛКИН Александр МОО 0.000 -23 1 выбывший
124 МАМАКИН Дмитрий МОО 0.000 -24 0 выбывший
124 СУХОВ Станислав МОО 0.000 -24 0 выбывший
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